Disclosure under Section 197(14) of the Companies Act, 2013

Mr. Subhash Ghai (DIN:00019803) Chairman, Executive Director of the Company received remuneration of `30,00,000 
(Thirty Lakhs Only) and Mr. Rahul Puri (DIN:01925045) Managing Director of the Company received professional fees of 
`34,49,957 (Thirty Four Lakhs Forty Nine Thousand Nine Hundred and Fifty Seven Only) from Whistling Woods International 
Limited, Subsidiary Company during the financial year 2023-24.

Proceedings under Insolvency and Bankruptcy Code, 2016

There are no proceedings, either filed by the Company or filed against the Company, pending under the Insolvency and

[...]

The Members of the Company at the Extra Ordinary General Meeting held on 14th March, 2024 had approved the following 
events:

1.	 Re-classification of the Authorised Share Capital of the Company from existing ` 5,00,00,000 (Rupees Five Crores) 
divided into 50,00,000 (Fifty Lakhs) Equity Shares to ` 5,00,00,000 (Rupees Five Crores) divided into 39,50,000 
(Thirty Nine Lakhs Fifty Thousand) Equity Shares of ` 10 (Rupees Ten) each aggregating to ` 3,95,00,000 (Three 
Crore Ninety Five Lakhs) and 10,50,000 (Ten Lakh Fifty Thousand) “Class B” Equity Shares of ` 10 (Rupees Ten) 
each aggregating to 1,05,00,000 (Rupees One Crore Five Lakhs) and consequent change in the Memorandum of 
Association of the Company.

2.	 Increase in Authorised Share Capital of the Company from ` 5,00,00,000 (Rupees Five Crores) divided into 39,50,000 
(Thirty Nine Lakhs Fifty Thousand) Equity Shares of `10 (Rupees Ten) each aggregating to ` 3,95,00,000 (Three 
Crore Ninety Five Lakhs) and 10,50,000 (Ten Lakh Fifty Thousand) “Class B” Equity Shares of `10 (Rupees Ten) 
each aggregating to ` 1,05,00,000 (Rupees One Crore Five Lakhs) to ` 25,00,00,000 (Rupees Twenty Five Crores) 
divided into 39,50,000 (Thirty Nine Lakhs Fifty Thousand) Equity Shares of ` 10 (Rupees Ten) each aggregating to 
` 3,95,00,000 (Three Crore Ninety Five Lakhs) and 10,50,000 (Ten Lakh Fifty Thousand) “Class B” Equity Shares of 
`10 (Rupees Ten) each aggregating to ` 1,05,00,000 (Rupees One Crore Five Lakhs) and 2,000 (Two Thousand) 
Preference Shares of ` 1,00,000 (Rupees One Lakh) each aggregating to `20,00,00,000 (Rupees Twenty Crores) and 
consequent change in the Memorandum of Association of the Company.

3.	 Conversion of the Company from “Public Limited” to “Private Limited” and consequent change in the name of the